Pursuant to section 5 and section 9 of the Prince Edward Island Lands 

Protection Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Island 

Nature Trust of Charlottetown, Prince Edward Island to acquire a land holding of 

approximately one hundred thirty-one decimal four three (131.43) acres of land at 

Strathcona, Lot 54, Kings County, Province of Prince Edward Island, being 

acquired from Janet Bevan of Charlottetown, Prince Edward Island PROVIDED 

THAT the said real property is identified for non-development use pursuant to the